PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3827935

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
YEHUDA DORNER	04/12/2016	
ROY DEKEL	04/12/2016	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SETSCHEDULE, LLC		
Street Address:	100 SPECTRUM CENTER DRIVE		
Internal Address:	9TH FLOOR		
City:	IRVINE		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92618		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15097568

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)362-0101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (949) 362-0100

Email: sacherman@jafarilawgroup.com
Correspondent Name: JAFARI LAW GROUP, INC.

Address Line 1: 120 VANTIS DR

Address Line 2: SUITE 430

Address Line 4: ALISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1410SETS17020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SAUL ACHERMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Saul Acherman/
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_1410SETS17020_Filed_041316#page1.tif

PATENT 503781289 REEL: 038267 FRAME: 0212

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

SETSCHEDULE, LLC.

a Delaware Limited Liability Company (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), all right, title and interest in and to his invention relating to:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR TRANSACTING LEAD AND SCHEDULED APPOINTMENT RECORDS

	TRANSACTING LEAD	AND SCHEDULE	D APPOINTME	NT RECORDS	
patents in all	or embodiment thereof, in the countries throughout the wention, as set forth in his Un	orld and through th	ne Patent Coope	ration Treaty and	
	filed concurrently herew filed on Serial No, file PCT International Appli and all applications claims	vith, d, cation No:	filed		
such applicat under the Inte ASSIGNEE, any and all st	and all applications claims any and all Letters Patent of ion or for said invention, is ernational Convention for the its successors, legal repress uch Letters patent may be goingned had this Assignment	ncluding any and al se Protection of Indi- entatives and assign granted as fully and	ll reissues or extustrial Property, s to the full end	tensions thereof, a to be held and enj of the term or tern	issue on any and all rights loyed by said ms for which
Each of the Letters paten	undersigned hereby authori t to said ASSIGNEE, its su	zes and requests the	ne issuing autho in accordance he	rity to issue any rewith;	and all such
assign the inte	undersigned warrants and c erests herein sold and assigr in conflict herewith;				
successors, le application a proceedings successors, le divisions and thereon, inclu ASSIGNEE,	undersigned further cover gal representatives or assign that he will execute and and perform all other lawing representatives or assign continuations thereof and uding reissues or extension its successors, legal represunted States or other countries.	ns all information known the light of the li	nown to him rela s, make all righ cessary or desin o said invention ers Patent which EE, its successo s in obtaining,	ting to said invent tful oaths, testify rable by said AS , to said applicati n may be granted rs, or assigns or t	tion or patent in any legal SIGNEE, its on including therefore or to assist said
power to inse	undersigned hereby grants of the U.S. Patent and Trace	rther identification	which may be ne	cessary or desirab	
<u>L</u>		04/12/2016			
Yehuda Dorn	er	Date			
		04/12/2016			
Roy Dekel		Date			

PATENT REEL: 038267 FRAME: 0213

RECORDED: 04/13/2016